



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01240118 January 18, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order**: 005 **Contract**: E1W66-R0

District: District 1 Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, HARDEE Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 43265017277 (*)

Contract Desc: Roadside Mowing, Litter Removal, Edging, and Chemical Mowing

Rani	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MARKS EXCAVATING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$423,725.13	100.00%
2	TGA EQUIPMENT INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$428,367.38	101.10%
3	M & M CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$440,067.34	103.86%
4	CROPLAND SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$487,950.12	115.16%
5	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$495,053.36	116.83%
6	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$498,018.16	117.53%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.





Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 5

Letting: 01240118 January 18, 2024 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E1W66-R0

District: District 1 Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, HARDEE Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 43265017277 (*)

Contract Descr: Roadside Mowing, Litter Removal, Edging, and Chemical Mowing

The work under this Contract consists of Roadside Mowing, Litter Removal, Edging and Chemical Mowing.

	No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MARKS EXC	AVATING, INC.	(2) TGA EQUI	PMENT INC		NTRACTORS,
	dicates item is bid	as Lump Sum	C ime	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001 (LARGE MACH	INE MOWING (AC					
0005 LITTER	E107 1 1 REMOVAL		11,220.120 AC	12.00000	134,641.44	12.00000	134,641.44	12.50000	140,251.50
0010 MOWIN	E107 2 1 IG (LARGE MAC	HINE)	6,742.720 AC	19.10000	128,785.95	19.00000	128,111.68	20.00000	134,854.40
0015 MOWIN	E107 2 2 G (SLOPE)		372.800 AC	101.00000	37,652.80	100.00000	37,280.00	65.00000	24,232.00
0020 MOWIN	E107 2 3 G (INTERMEDIA	ATE MACHINE	457.900) AC	55.00000	25,184.50	65.00000	29,763.50	62.00000	28,389.80
0025 MOWIN	E107 2 4 G (SMALL MAC	HINE)	91.000 AC	55.00000	5,005.00	65.00000	5,915.00	65.00000	5,915.00
0030 EDGINO	E110 32 2 G		510.240 MI	92.00000	46,942.08	99.00000	50,513.76	50.00000	25,512.00
0035 HERBIC	E580337 8 CIDE (MOWER A	APPLICATION)	1,685.680 AC	27.00000	45,513.36	25.00000	42,142.00	48.00000	80,912.64



01/18/2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 5

Letting:	01240118	January 18, 20)24 C	all Order: 005		Contract:	E1W66-R0	<u> </u>
Line No / Ite		ate Quantity Units	(1) MARKS EX	CAVATING, INC.	(2) TGA EQ	UIPMENT INC	` '	CONTRACTORS, INC.
() indicates it	em is bid as Lump Su	m	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACH 0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)			HINE MOWING (A	AC \$423,725.13		\$428,367.38		\$440,067.34
	Contract	Grand Totals:		\$423,725.13		\$428,367.38		440,067.34



Page 3 of 5

Florida Department of Transportation



Tabulation of Bids

Lettin	g: 01	240118	January 18, 20	24 Cal	l Order: 005		Contract:	E1W66-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CROPLANI INC		(5) T & M LA SERVIO		• •	LANDSCAPING VN SE
() inc	dicates item is bid	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(LARGE MACH	IINE MOWING (AC	;				
0005 LITTER	E107 1 1 REMOVAL		11,220.120 AC	12.00000	134,641.44	13.00000	145,861.56	13.00000	145,861.56
0010 MOWIN	E107 2 1 IG (LARGE MA	CHINE)	6,742.720 AC	19.00000	128,111.68	15.00000	101,140.80	27.00000	182,053.44
0015 MOWIN	E107 2 2 IG (SLOPE)		372.800 AC	130.00000	48,464.00	150.00000	55,920.00	96.00000	35,788.80
0020 MOWIN	E107 2 3 IG (INTERMED	IATE MACHINE	457.900 E) AC	50.00000	22,895.00	150.00000	68,685.00	66.00000	30,221.40
0025 MOWIN	E107 2 4 IG (SMALL MA	CHINE)	91.000 AC	100.00000	9,100.00	150.00000	13,650.00	66.00000	6,006.00
0030 EDGINO	E110 32 2 G		510.240 MI	135.00000	68,882.40	50.00000	25,512.00	70.00000	35,716.80
0035 HERBIC	E580337 8 CIDE (MOWER	APPLICATION	1,685.680) AC	45.00000	75,855.60	50.00000	84,284.00	37.00000	62,370.16
		E MACHINE SE WING (AC)	ection Totals:	•	\$487,950.12	•	\$495,053.36		\$498,018.16



01/18/2024

Page 4 of 5

Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01240118	January 18, 20	24 Ca	II Order: 005		Contract:	E1W66-R0	
Line No / Item Item Description		Quantity Units	(4) CROPLAN IN	D SERVICES, C.	` '	AWN-FENCE ICE INC	• •	R LANDSCAPING AWN SE
() indicates item	is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	Contract Gr	and Totals:		\$487,950.12		\$495,053.36		498,018.16



01/18/2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 5

Letting: 01240118 January 18, 2024 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E1W66-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.